2023 Track - Track Event Report
Wednesday 13th Sept 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

A cool but dry and still evening greeted the riders for the track 5K time trial.

Well done to Oliver Meentzen-Alldritt with the overall win with a very fast time averaging just over 29mph with Tom
White hot on his heals a few seconds behind, both going below 7 minutes.
The ladies win was taken by Harriet Swainson with a superb average speed of almost 25.5mph!
The fastest U10 was Matilda Cosnett. A special mention should go to Benjamin Stephens who was only 2 seconds
behind. He really seemed inspired by the whole event.

For many it was their first experience of a time trial and should have given a good feel for what it is like to race in
bigger events and I'm hoping that it has given you some the inspiration to have a go at some of our time trials that
we run on the road next season.

Above all I hope you all enjoyed the experience and hope to see you again for the next Track TT (or even one on the
road).

A very big thanks you needs to go to all the timekeepers and helpers, especially Shaun for all his hard work behind
the scenes and acting as the starter, keeping everything so well coordinated and on schedule.
The event would not have happened without your contribution.

Weather

Partially cloudy, 46.1% cloud cover.
Atmospheric pressure: 1021.4mb
Humidity: 70.25%

Temperature:
154 °C
40.56 °F

Wind:
9 kph
5.59 mph
Gusts:
0 kph
0 mph
SSE
Rain:

0 mm
0 inches
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2023 Track - Track Results
Wednesday 13th Sept 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Rider
Oliver Meentzen-Alldritt

Tom White
Mark Spruce
Mark McCann
Andrew Tomlinson
Matt Morris
Michael Dobson
Ben Whitehouse
Michael Cosnett
Alex Wilkes
Jack Baugh
Harriet Swainson
Micah Johnson Hayward
John Baugh
Simon Brooke
Ellen Hope
Mohammed Sheikh
Vicki Ornsby
Kelly Buckle
Olivia Cosnett
Claire Evans
Ellie Morgan
Tracy Britton

Harriet Cosnett

Time
00:06:44.0

00:06:58.0

00:07:07.0

00:07:10.0

00:07:16.0

00:07:21.0

00:07:27.0

00:07:30.0

00:07:34.0

00:07:40.0

00:07:42.0

00:07:46.0

00:07:54.0

00:08:13.0

00:08:13.0

00:08:13.0

00:08:30.0

00:08:41.0

00:08:47.0

00:08:50.0

00:09:07.0

00:09:09.0

00:09:14.0

00:09:44.0

Speed

29.32 mph
47.14 kph

28.33 mph
45.56 kph

27.74 mph
44.60 kph

27.54 mph
44.29 kph

27.17 mph
43.68 kph

26.86 mph
43.18 kph

26.50 mph
42.60 kph

26.32 mph
42.32 kph

26.09 mph
41.95 kph

25.75 mph
41.40 kph

25.64 mph
41.22 kph

25.42 mph
40.87 kph

24.99 mph
40.18 kph

24.02 mph
38.63 kph

24.02 mph
38.63 kph

24.02 mph
38.63 kph

23.22 mph
37.34 kph

22.73 mph
36.55 kph

22.47 mph
36.14 kph

22.35 mph
35.93 kph

21.65 mph
34.82 kph

21.57 mph
34.69 kph

21.38 mph
34.38 kph

20.28 mph
32.61 kph

Club
WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

365 Shutt

WRCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WRCC



Position
22nd

23rd

24th

25th

26th

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Rider
Joseph Thomlinson

Annabelle Whitehouse
lonie Johnson Hayward
Mary Jones
Ruth Metcalfe
Paul Horton
Jonathan Mills-Keeling
Dru Thomlinson
Nick Timmins

Veronica Thomlinson

Time
00:09:44.0

00:10:03.0

00:10:13.0

00:10:32.0

00:10:45.0

00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

Speed

20.28 mph
32.61 kph

19.64 mph
31.58 kph

19.32 mph
31.07 kph

18.74 mph
30.13 kph

18.36 mph
29.53 kph

0.00 mph
0.00 kph

0.00 mph
0.00 kph

0.00 mph
0.00 kph

0.00 mph
0.00 kph

0.00 mph
0.00 kph

Club
WWCC

wwcce
wwcce
WWwWCC
wwcce
wwcc
Aerologic RT
WWCC
wwcc

WWCC



2023 Track - Track U10 Results
Wednesday 13th Sept 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Rider Time Speed Club
1st Matilda Cosnett 00:03:54.0 18.31 mph WWCC
29.54 kph
2nd Benjamin Stephens 00:03:56.0 18.15 mph WWCC
29.29 kph
3rd Jude Thomlinson 00:05:22.0 13.30 mph WWCC

21.47 kph



