2023 Track - Track Event Report Wednesday 13th Sept 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

A cool but dry and still evening greeted the riders for the track 5K time trial.

Well done to Oliver Meentzen-Alldritt with the overall win with a very fast time averaging just over 29mph with Tom White hot on his heals a few seconds behind, both going below 7 minutes.

The ladies win was taken by Harriet Swainson with a superb average speed of almost 25.5mph!

The fastest U10 was Matilda Cosnett. A special mention should go to Benjamin Stephens who was only 2 seconds behind. He really seemed inspired by the whole event.

For many it was their first experience of a time trial and should have given a good feel for what it is like to race in bigger events and I'm hoping that it has given you some the inspiration to have a go at some of our time trials that we run on the road next season.

Above all I hope you all enjoyed the experience and hope to see you again for the next Track TT (or even one on the road).

A very big thanks you needs to go to all the timekeepers and helpers, especially Shaun for all his hard work behind the scenes and acting as the starter, keeping everything so well coordinated and on schedule. The event would not have happened without your contribution.

Weather

Partially cloudy, 46.1% cloud cover. Atmospheric pressure: 1021.4mb Humidity: 70.25% Temperature: 15.4 °C 40.56 °F Wind: 9 kph 5.59 mph Gusts: 0 kph 0 mph SSE Rain: 0 mm 0 inches

2023 Track - Track Results Wednesday 13th Sept 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position	Rider	Time	Speed	Club
1st	Oliver Meentzen-Alldritt	00:06:44.0	29.32 mph 47.14 kph	WWCC
2nd	Tom White	00:06:58.0	28.33 mph 45.56 kph	WWCC
3rd	Mark Spruce	00:07:07.0	27.74 mph 44.60 kph	WWCC
4th	Mark McCann	00:07:10.0	27.54 mph 44.29 kph	365 Shutt
5th	Andrew Tomlinson	00:07:16.0	27.17 mph 43.68 kph	WRCC
6th	Matt Morris	00:07:21.0	26.86 mph 43.18 kph	WWCC
7th	Michael Dobson	00:07:27.0	26.50 mph 42.60 kph	WWCC
8th	Ben Whitehouse	00:07:30.0	26.32 mph 42.32 kph	WWCC
9th	Michael Cosnett	00:07:34.0	26.09 mph 41.95 kph	WWCC
10th	Alex Wilkes	00:07:40.0	25.75 mph 41.40 kph	WWCC
11th	Jack Baugh	00:07:42.0	25.64 mph 41.22 kph	WWCC
12th	Harriet Swainson	00:07:46.0	25.42 mph 40.87 kph	WWCC
13th	Micah Johnson Hayward	00:07:54.0	24.99 mph 40.18 kph	WWCC
14th	John Baugh	00:08:13.0	24.02 mph 38.63 kph	WWCC
14th	Simon Brooke	00:08:13.0	24.02 mph 38.63 kph	WWCC
14th	Ellen Hope	00:08:13.0	24.02 mph 38.63 kph	WWCC
15th	Mohammed Sheikh	00:08:30.0	23.22 mph 37.34 kph	WWCC
16th	Vicki Ornsby	00:08:41.0	22.73 mph 36.55 kph	WWCC
17th	Kelly Buckle	00:08:47.0	22.47 mph 36.14 kph	WWCC
18th	Olivia Cosnett	00:08:50.0	22.35 mph 35.93 kph	WWCC
19th	Claire Evans	00:09:07.0	21.65 mph 34.82 kph	WWCC
20th	Ellie Morgan	00:09:09.0	21.57 mph 34.69 kph	WWCC
21st	Tracy Britton	00:09:14.0	21.38 mph 34.38 kph	WWCC
22nd	Harriet Cosnett	00:09:44.0	20.28 mph 32.61 kph	WRCC

Position	Rider	Time	Speed	Club
22nd	Joseph Thomlinson	00:09:44.0	20.28 mph 32.61 kph	WWCC
23rd	Annabelle Whitehouse	00:10:03.0	19.64 mph 31.58 kph	WWCC
24th	Ionie Johnson Hayward	00:10:13.0	19.32 mph 31.07 kph	WWCC
25th	Mary Jones	00:10:32.0	18.74 mph 30.13 kph	WWCC
26th	Ruth Metcalfe	00:10:45.0	18.36 mph 29.53 kph	WWCC
DNS	Paul Horton	00:00:00.0	0.00 mph 0.00 kph	WWCC
DNS	Jonathan Mills-Keeling	00:00:00.0	0.00 mph 0.00 kph	Aerologic RT
DNS	Dru Thomlinson	00:00:00.0	0.00 mph 0.00 kph	WWCC
DNS	Nick Timmins	00:00:00.0	0.00 mph 0.00 kph	WWCC
DNS	Veronica Thomlinson	00:00:00.0	0.00 mph 0.00 kph	WWCC

2023 Track - Track U10 Results Wednesday 13th Sept 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position	Rider	Time	Speed	Club
1st	Matilda Cosnett	00:03:54.0	18.31 mph 29.54 kph	WWCC
2nd	Benjamin Stephens	00:03:56.0	18.15 mph 29.29 kph	WWCC
3rd	Jude Thomlinson	00:05:22.0	13.30 mph 21.47 kph	WWCC

